

**All Bidders****AMENDMENT NO. - 3**

**Project Name: Tender for** "Construction of Power Grid Vishram Sadan at DMCH, Darbhanga ( Bihar) and their maintenance during Defects Liability Period

This has reference to the subject works.

The following **AMENDMENT-3** may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of tender to be submitted online duly signed & stamp along with tender.

Sl no	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1	<p><b><u>Volume-I- 4.3 Sectiov-IV- Evaluation process : Stage II:- Financial Evaluation</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Clause no 1.41: Eligibility Criteria :</u></b></p> <p>(iv) If a tenderer quotes nil rates against each item in item rate tender or does not quote any percentage above/below on the total amount of the tender or any section/sub head in percentage rate tender, the tender shall be treated as invalid and will not be considered as lowest tenderer.</p> <p>(v) All the financial Bids shall then be ranked according to the financial Bid in increasing order with the Bidder quoting the least amount ranked L1, Bidder quoting next higher figure as L2 and so on.</p>	<p><b><u>Volume-I- 4.3 Sectiov-IV- Evaluation process : Stage II:- Financial Evaluation</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Clause no 1.41: Eligibility Criteria :</u></b></p> <p>(iv) If a tenderer quotes nil rates against each item in item rate tender or does not quote any item rates above/below on the total amount of the tender or any section/sub head in rate tender, the tender shall be treated as invalid and will not be considered as lowest tenderer.</p> <p>(v) All the financial Bids shall then be ranked according to the financial Bid in increasing order with the Bidder quoting the least amount ranked L1, Bidder quoting next higher figure as L2 and so on. The overall quoted amount shall be considered for evaluation and the work will be awarded to overall lowest quoted rates of the bidder.</p>

All other terms & conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> and <http://www.hsccltd.co.in> and as corrigendum / amendments etc, if any, will be notified on this e- tender portal only and separate advertisement separate advertisement will not be made for this.

(-Sd-)

Sr. Manager (Civil)  
HSCC (India) Limited